PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3027307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALFREDO C. CASTRO	08/23/2012
CATHERINE A. EVANS	08/23/2012
SOMARAJANNAIR JANARDANANNAIR	08/23/2012
ANDRE LESCARBEAU	08/23/2012
TAO LIU	08/23/2012
DANIEL A. SNYDER	09/05/2012
MARTIN R. TREMBLAY	08/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFINITY PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	780 MEMORIAL DRIVE	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14297526

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-314-1200

Email: cjhines@jonesday.com, MVdiaz@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017-6702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12928-142-999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CARRIE J. HINES

SIGNATURE: /Carrie J. Hines/

DATE SIGNED: 09/17/2014

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT
REEL: 033762 FRAME: 0285

source=12928-142-999_Inventors_Infinity#page1.tif
source=12928-142-999_Inventors_Infinity#page2.tif
source=12928-142-999_Inventors_Infinity#page3.tif
source=12928-142-999_Inventors_Infinity#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033762 FRAME: 0286

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Alfredo C. CASTRO, citizen of the United States, residing at 43 Wildwood Street, Winchester, MA 01890; Catherine A. EVANS, citizen of the United States, residing at 83 Jaques Street, Somerville, MA 02145; Somarajannair JANARDANANNAIR, citizen of India, residing at 111 Locust Street #78, Woburn, MA 01801; Andre LESCARBEAU, citizen of the United States, residing at 99 Porter St., Somerville, MA 02143; Tao LIU, citizen of the United States, residing at 15 Sherborne Circle, Ashland, MA 01721; Daniel A. SNYDER, citizen of the United States, residing at 94 Jaques St., Somerville, MA 02145; and Martin R. TREMBLAY, citizen of the United States, residing at 47 Heywood Ave., Melrose, MA 02176, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in HETEROCYCLIC COMPOUNDS AND USES THEREOF for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States.

States, residing at 47 Heywood Ave., Melrose, MA 02176, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in HE COMPOUNDS AND USES THEREOF for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States	EROCYCLK
which is executed on even date herewith or	
₩ which was filed on July 18, 2012, Application No. 13/552,516	
We hereby authorize and request attorney(s), . at Jones Day, to insert here in parentheses (Application number,) the filing date and application number of said application when known.	filed
and WHEREAS, INFINITY PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., having a place of business at 780 Memorial Drive, Cambridge, MA ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said applications	02139, U.S.A.
NOW, THEREFORE, of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said A successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted to reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all application utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States applicated the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States applicated Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial proper including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as afor the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.	ASSIGNEE, it. United Stateshereon and all ans for patents, together with tition under the lagreement orty protection in any country.
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	t we have no
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal is and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said A successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.	all divicional
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatur	CS.
Date Ava. 23 , 2012	
Alfredo C. CASTRO	L.S.
State of McMachuelts County of Middlodex SS. On Aug. 23 , 2012, before me. Paula Chulet, Notary Public, personally appeared and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signal instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
WINESS my hand and official seal	
PAULA CHUBET Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires	

SDI-134321v1

My Commission Expires September 29, 2017

personally appeared Catherine A.
subscribed to the within instrument Foy his/ler/their signature(\$) on the
anlou us
ersonally appeared Somarajannair
whose name(s) is subscribed to the subscribed, and that by his/her/their he instrument.
ISETTS I
L.S.
, personally appeared Andre lame(s) is subscribed to the within city(ies), and that by his/her/their ie instrument.
ЗЕТТВ

On auf. 23 2012, before me. / Will EVANS, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence EVANS, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence their authorized can all (constrained instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persons) per discrete executed the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persons) COMMONWEALTH OF MASSAC WITNESS my hand and official seal My Commission Expir September 29, 2017 Somarajannair JANARDANANNAIR County of Middle Cov On U.H. 23, 2012, before me, J. W. W. Notary Public, p JANARDANANNAR, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the personal A.C. W. S. T. W. S. Notary Public WITNESS my hand and official seal COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHL My Commission Expires September 29, 2017 Andre LESCARBEAU State of Massachuset County of Middloset _, 2012, before me, On (1117), 2012, before me, 111111 Filter Notary Public, LESCARBEAU, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose n instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacing signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and official seal PAULA CHUBET Notary Public
ONWEALTH OF MASSACHUI My Commission Expires PAULA CHUBET Notary Public HONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires

September 29, 2017

Serial No. 13/552,516	JOINT AND DELLA LIGAZIONES
Date Aug 23, 2012, 2012	Tao LIU Atty. Docket 12928-055-999
State of Massachusets County of Middlosec SS.; On	nce to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and
Date, 2012	Daniel A. SNYDER
State of) SS.: County of) SS.: On, 2012, before me, SNYDER, personally known to me on the basis of satisfacto and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the with the same instrument the person (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the with the person (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the with the person (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the with the person (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the with the person (s).	Notary Public, personally appeared Daniel A. ry evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the he person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Date Aug 23 .2012	Martin R TREMBLAY L.S.
	Notary Public, personally appeared Martin R isfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within studed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their n behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITHESS my hand and official seal	PAULA CHUBET Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires September 29, 2017

Serial No. 13/552,516		JOIN' Auy, Docket 12928-055-99
Date	, 2012	LS.
		Tao LIU
State of)) SS,;	
· ·)	•
acknowledged to me mar ner	SHUMBLE CACUBION THE SAME	e, Notary Public, personally appeared Tao LII ridence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument an e in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on thich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand	and official seal	
Date 5 set 2019 State of Massachus County of Middleser	, 2012	Daniel A. SNYDER L.S.
itate of Massachus	th	
ounty of Middleser	SS.ar	A March Car
		Notary Public, personally appeared Daniel A lectory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrumer are in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the children of the person(s) acted executed the extrement
WITNESS my hand		PAULA CHUBET Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires September 29, 2017
Date	, 2012	L.S.
	-	Martin R. TREMBLAY
tate of	0.4	
ounty of)	SS.:	
		Notary Public, personally appeared Martin R satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand	and official seal	

RECORDED: 09/17/2014

Serial No. 13/552,516